
 
EARLY VOTING 

 
 
Early voting can be done in person or by mail.  
 
IN PERSON: Early Voting hours begin on Monday, October 24, 2016 and 
end on Friday, November 4, 2016.  Please see the schedule listed. 
 
LOCATION: Lynn City Hall, 3 City Hall Square, Room 107, Lynn, MA  01901 
 

DAY DATE HOURS 
Monday October 24, 2016 8:30 AM – 4:00 PM 
Tuesday October 25, 2016 8:30 AM – 8:00 PM 
Wednesday October 26, 2016 8:30 AM – 4:00 PM 
Thursday October 27, 2016 8:30 AM – 4:00 PM 
Friday October 28, 2016 8:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
   
Saturday October 29, 2016 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM 
   
Monday October 31, 2016 8:30 AM – 4:00 PM 
Tuesday November 1, 2016 8:30 AM – 8:00 PM 
Wednesday November 2, 2016 8:30 AM – 4:00 PM 
Thursday November 3, 2016 8:30 AM – 4:00 PM 
Friday November 4, 2016 8:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

 
LOCATION: Lynn Museum, 590 Washington Street, Lynn, MA  01901 
 

DAY DATE HOURS 
Tuesday October 25, 2016 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM 
Wednesday October 26, 2016 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM 
Thursday October 27, 2016 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM 
   
Tuesday November 1, 2016 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM 
Wednesday November 2, 2016 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM 
Thursday November 3, 2016 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

 
 
BY MAIL:  Registered voters have the option to request an early voting ballot 
through the mail.  Complete an Early Voting Application and mail it to:   

Election Commission 
Lynn City Hall 
3 City Hall Square, Rm 203 
Lynn, MA 01901 


